

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0344-16, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of L & L Excavation and Site Prep, Inc., in the amount of \$90,170, for Haley Pike Landfill Force Main for the Div. of Waste Management, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to sign an Agreement with L & L Excavation and Site Prep, Inc., related to the bid. (9 bids, Low) [Thurman] Lexington Fayette Urban County Government

Bid Recommendation

Division of Central Purchasing

Bid Title: Haley Pike Landfill Force Main					
Bid Number:21-2016	Buyer: B. Marcum				
Advertising Date: 2/10/2016	Opening Date: 2/29/2016				
Number of Bid Submitted: 9	Recommended Bid Amount: \$90,170.00				
XX Fixed Bid Price Contract Un	it Price Bid xx Contract Included				
Division Requesting/Recommending: Waste Management					

	Vendor	Address	Amount
Lowest	L & L Excavation and Site Prep, Inc.	Salyersville, Ky.	\$90,170.00
Second	Jones Contracting, LLC	Lackey, Ky.	\$115,939.12
Third	Agrade Construction, Inc.	Elkhorn City, Ky.	\$115,942.50

Recommended Vendors

Award to: L & L Excavation and Site Prep, Inc.	
Award Amount: \$90,170.00	

Reason for Recommendation

XX Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

2 Readings

File #	: 0344-16, \	Version	ı: 1					
	Other:							
Budget/Accounting Information:								
Fund	Dept	Sect	Acct	Project	Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget	
4121	303102	3063	92211			\$90,170.00	\$292,156.00	
							1	
BE	ÎT RESC	ÖLVED	BY	THE COUNCIL OF THE LI	EXINGTO	N-FAYETTE U	RBAN COUNTY	
GOVI	ERNMENT	Γ:						
Section	on 1 - Tha	at the	bid of L	& L Excavation and Site Prep, I	nc., in the	amount of \$90,	170.00, for Haley	
Pike I	Landfill Fo	rce Ma	in for the	e Division of Waste Management,	be and he	ereby is accepted	and approved as	
to the	specificat	tions a	nd amou	nts set forth in the terms of the bid	d and Agr	eement, which ar	e attached hereto	
and i	ncorporate	ed here	ein by re	eference, and the Mayor, on beh	alf of the	Lexington-Fayer	tte Urban County	
Gove	rnment, be	e and h	nereby is	authorized to execute the attache	d Agreem	ent with L & L Ex	cavation and Site	
Prep,	Inc., relate	ed to th	ne bid.					
Section	on 2 - Th	nat an	amount	c, not to exceed the sum of \$9	0,170.00,	be and hereby	is approved for	
paym	ent to L &	L Exca	avation a	nd Site Prep, Inc., from account #4	1121-3031	02-92211, pursua	ant to the terms of	
the bi	d and Agr	eemen	t.					
	Section	3 - Tha	t this Re	solution shall become effective on	the date o	f its passage.		
	PASSEI	D URB/	AN COU	NTY COUNCIL:				
				MAYOR				
ATTE	ST:							
	K OE LIBI	BAN C	OLINITY (COLINCII				